
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014604-2023 

Contract

Climate Adaptation Scilly - Rainwater Harvesting

COUNCIL OF THE ISLES OF SCILLY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014604
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033b8a  
Published 23 May 2023, 11:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

COUNCIL OF THE ISLES OF SCILLY

Town Hall, St Mary's,

ISLES OF SCILLY

TR210LW

Contact

Keith Grossett

Email

procurement@scilly.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1720424491

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014604-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014604-2023
mailto:procurement@scilly.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.scilly.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scilly.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Climate Adaptation Scilly - Rainwater Harvesting

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44115210 - Plumbing materials

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and installation of rainwater harvesting equipment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £246,946

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Main site or place of performance

Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Design, supply and installation of rainwater harvesting goods to 20 businesses on the
Isles of Scilly.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: D2.1 Meeting the specification / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: D2.2 Project plan and milestones / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: D2.3 Risk management / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: D2.4 Evidence outcomes / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: D2.5 CDM role / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: D3.1 Staff experience / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: D4.1 Social value / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: D4.2 Equality and diversity / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-013541

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/013541-2022


Page 6 to 7

Sustainable Drainage Systems Ltd

3 Filers Way, Weston Gateway Business Park, Weston-Super-Mare, Somerset, United
Kingdom,

BS24 7JP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Companies House

04433740

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £246,946



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Council of the Isles of Scilly

St Marys

TR210LW

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scilly.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Mediation

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.scilly.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-09-14T12:22:02+0100
	TCPDF




